1
DF59 Series
2016.1e
Features
● Common to all series
1. High Operating Temperature
DF59’s are rated at temperatures up to 105 ç.
●DF59

3
DF59 Series●2mm Pitch, Multi Functional Connector System (Floating [Board-to-Board], Swing-Lock [Wire-to-Board], Short-Circuit Pin)
Ordering Information
Please refer to the ordering information below for each connector type
● Receptacle
DF 59 # − * S − * V
q w e r t y u
● Short-Circuit pin
● Crimp Socket
●Contact（W-to-B）
DF 59 # − * P − * FC
q w e r t y u
DF 59 − * P − 2 SP
q w e r t y
DF 59 − * P − 2 C
q w e r t y
DF 59 M − 2224 PCF
q w e r t
●Plug
q Series Name : DF
w Series No. : 59
e None : Standard
 S ： B-to-B type
 M ： W-to-B type
r Number of contacts : 1, 2, 3, 4
t Type of connector
 S : Receptacle
y Pitch
　None : Single contact type
 2 : Standard 2mm (4mm : Without the central contact)
u Termination form
　V : SMT straight type (B-to-B type)
　H : SMT right angle type (W-to-B type)
q Series Name : DF
w Series No. : 59
e Number of contacts ： 2, 3, 4
r Type of connector
 P : Plug
t Pitch : 2mm
y Termination form
 SP : Short Pin
q Series Name : DF
w Series No. : 59
e Number of contacts ： 2, 3, 4
r Type of connector
 P : Plug
t Pitch : 2mm
y Termination form
 C : Crimp case
q Series Name : DF
w Series No. : 59
e None : Standard
 M ： Single contact type (W-to-B M=micro)
r Applicable Wire
 22     ： 22 AWG
 2224 ： 22 to 24 AWG
 2628 ： 26 to 28 AWG
t Form Type/Package Type/Plating type
 PCFA : Plug crimping contact·Reel contact·Gold plating
 PCA : Plug crimping contact·Bulk contact·Gold plating
 PCF : Plug crimping contact·Reel contact·Tin plating
 PC : Plug crimping contact·Bulk contact·Tin plating
q Series Name : DF
w Series No. : 59
e None : Standard
 S ： Single contact type
 SN ： Single contact slim type
r Number of contacts
 DF59         ： 2, 3, 4
 DF59S/SN ： 1
t Type of connector
 P : Plug
y Pitch